Clinton Power Station 8401 Power Road Clinton, IL 61727



U-604436

July 13, 2018

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

Clinton Power Station, Unit 1

Facility Operating License No. NPF-62

NRC Docket No. 50-461

Subject:

Notification of Readiness for NRC 95001 Inspection (EA-17-203)

Reference:

Letter from K. Steven West (NRC) to Bryan C. Hanson (EGC), "Clinton Power Station - Final Significance Determination of a White Finding with Assessment

Station - I man Significance Determination of a write I mainly with Ass

Follow up and Notice of Violation; NRC Inspection Report No.

05000461/2018091," dated February 22, 2018 (ADAMS Accession No.

ML18053A851)

In the referenced letter, Exelon Generation Company, LLC (EGC) was informed that a finding associated with the failure to correct a degraded condition identified as a result of the Division 3 Service Water (SX) pump failure in 2014 is appropriately characterized as White, a finding of low to moderate safety significance. As a result, the NRC assessed the Clinton Power Station to be in the Regulatory Response column of the NRC's Action Matrix (Column 2), effective the fourth quarter of 2017.

Because of being assessed in the Regulatory Response Column of the NRC's Action Matrix, the NRC informed EGC of their plans to conduct a supplemental inspection using Inspection Procedure 95001, "Supplemental Inspection Response to Action Matrix Column 2 Inputs," (IP 95001) when EGC's staff had notified the NRC of its readiness for this inspection.

This letter serves as notification of EGC's readiness for a supplemental inspection using NRC IP 95001 at the Clinton Power Station as requested by the referenced letter.

TEOI RGN-TIT U-604436 U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Page 2

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this letter. If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Dale A. Shelton, Regulatory Assurance Manager, at (217) 937-2800.

Respectfully,

Theodore R. Stoner Site Vice President Clinton Power Station

cc: Regional Administrator - NRC Region III

NRC Project Manager, NRR - Clinton Power Station NRC Senior Resident Inspector - Clinton Power Station

Ms. Karla Stoedter, Chief, Branch 1, Division of Reactor Projects - NRC Region III